
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

OLD COURT BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET 
NEW DELHI 110 001 

(ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH) 
FNo 5/06/2017/Est/Coop/Pt file/ 303-3o7 Dated 2.212/2021 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification to this office order No. 5/06/2017/Est/Coop/Pt file/110-
117 dated 15.01 2021, the date of joining in RCs Office in rlo Sh. Manjeet Singh 
Shokeen, Data Processing Assistant may be read as 01.01.2021(F/N) in place of 

01.01 2021(A/N) 

Rest of the contents of the order shali remain the same 

(M.G. SATHYA) 
ASSTT. REGISTRAR (ADMN.) 

Dated 2 2/2/2021 F.No 5/06/2017/Estt/Coop/Pt.filel 303-3o 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

1. Accounts Officer/DDO O/o RCS, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
2. PAO-XII, Shankar Road, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
3 Official concerned. 

AR.(Computer) to upload the order on the website of this department. 
Guard File/Personal file of the officer concerned. 

39/Ce 

2 2/2 

(M.G. SATHYA) 
ASSTT. REGISTRAR (ADMN.)) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

